

TOWN OF RAINELLE GREENBRIER COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA STORM SEWER LINE UPGRADES BID TABULATION WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 3, 2025 AT 2:00 PM Thrasher Project #025-10027															
Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Tribute Contracting & Consultants, Inc. South Point, OH WV #064628		Virco Contracting Inc. Charleston, WV WV #048448		JF Allen Company Buckhannon, WV WV #000376		Mason Dixon Energy Services LLC Cameron, WV WV #057129		Mountaineer Contractors Inc. Kingwood, WV WV #001286		Doss Enterprises LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			BASE BID												
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 284,797.00	\$ 284,797.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
2	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 399,000.00	\$ 728,000.00	\$ 728,000.00
3	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
4	1	LS	EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 33,395.00	\$ 33,395.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
5	1	LS	RESTORATION (SEEDING AND MULCHING)	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
6	1	LS	CLEARING / GRUBBING / DEMO	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 61,320.00	\$ 61,320.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
7	149	EA	TYPE G INLET	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 856,750.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 536,400.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 998,300.00	\$ 9,546.14	\$ 1,422,374.86	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 987,870.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 864,200.00
8	4	EA	24"PIPE WINGWALL	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 20,902.00	\$ 83,608.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00
9	5	EA	36"PIPE WINGWALL	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 93,300.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
10	1	EA	42"PIPE WINGWALL	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 26,026.00	\$ 26,026.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
11	35	LF	12" STORM PIPE CORRUGATED HDPE	\$ 192.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 4,970.00
12	94	LF	15" STORM PIPE CORRUGATED HDPE	\$ 195.00	\$ 18,330.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 12,972.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 12,972.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 13,630.00
13	2,229	LF	18" STORM PIPE CORRUGATED HDPE	\$ 197.00	\$ 439,113.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 316,518.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 334,350.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 271,938.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 336,579.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 325,434.00
14	8,319	LF	24" STORM PIPE CORRUGATED HDPE	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,705,395.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,480,782.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,580,610.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,181,298.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 1,380,954.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,372,635.00
15	3,778	LF	36" STORM PIPE CORRUGATED HDPE	\$ 221.00	\$ 834,938.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,020,060.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,020,060.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 596,924.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 842,494.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 740,488.00
16	313	LF	42" STORM PIPE CORRUGATED HDPE	\$ 235.00	\$ 73,555.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 89,205.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 112,680.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50,080.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 74,494.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 71,990.00
17	500	LF	12" STORM RECONNECTION PIPE	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 90,000.00
18	500	LF	8" STORM RECONNECTION PIPE	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 84,000.00
19	10	EA	RIP RAP OUTLET PROTECTION	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00
20	3,655	LF	ASPHALT TRENCH REPAIR (WVDOH TYPE B)	\$ 70.00	\$ 255,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 365,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 475,150.00	\$ 126.45	\$ 462,174.75	\$ 98.00	\$ 358,190.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 464,185.00
21	411	LF	ASPHALT TRENCH REPAIR (WVDOH TYPE A)	\$ 140.00	\$ 57,540.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 155,358.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 143,850.00	\$ 483.45	\$ 198,697.95	\$ 287.00	\$ 117,957.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 141,795.00
22	400	LF	3/4" WATERLINE SERVICE	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00
23	100	LF	2" WATERLINE RELOCATION	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00
24	400	LF	6" WATERLINE RELOCATION	\$ 88.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 34,800.00
25	300	LF	4" SEWER LATERAL	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 9,999.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,000.00
26	200	LF	8" SEWER MAIN RELOCATION	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 18,200.00
27	4	EA	MANHOLE (DROP)	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
28	2,505	LF	CONCRETE CURB	\$ 45.00	\$ 112,725.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 186,622.50	\$ 102.00	\$ 255,510.00	\$ 68.97	\$ 172,769.85	\$ 99.00	\$ 247,995.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 242,985.00
29	1,352	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 90.00	\$ 121,680.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 324,480.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 310,960.00	\$ 236.59	\$ 319,869.68	\$ 220.00	\$ 297,440.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 561,080.00
30	14	EA	CONCRETE RAMP	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 8,357.14	\$ 116,999.96	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 37,800.00
31	140,474	SF	ASPHALT STREET RECONSTRUCTION	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,194,029.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,650,569.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 983,318.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 1,243,194.90	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,755,925.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,107,110.00
32	430	TON	ASPHALT MILLING AND 1.5" OVERLAY	\$ 300.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 139,750.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 385.19	\$ 165,631.70	\$ 247.00	\$ 106,210.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 146,200.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 6,497,725.00		\$ 7,199,242.00		\$ 7,372,795.00		\$ 7,504,896.65		\$ 7,689,240.00		\$ 9,171,402.00

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergruop.com
www.thethrashergruop.com

